## F. BID QUOTATION SHEET

NO.	QTY.	UOM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
1.	21	EA	Tractor, as per attached specifications	\$36,871.00	\$774,291.00
2.	21	EA	Tough Cut Mower, w/ Hydraulic Flip up kit, as per attached specifications	\$5,074.00	\$106,554.00
3.	21	EA	95" Wide Area Mower, w/ Hydraulic Flip up Kit, and as per attached specifications	\$7,752.00	\$162,792.00
			Accessory Cab, w/ Mirror, Hazard & Strobe lights, Heater, Defrost Fan, Cab Windshield Washer, and a Heated Suspension		
4.	1	EA	Seat with Armrest, as per attached specifications	\$9,451.00	\$9,453.00
5.	1	EA	60" Dozer Blade, with polyurethane edge kit, per attached specifications	\$2,185.00	\$2,186.00
6.	1	EA	52" Electrically Actuated Broom, as per attached specifications	\$5,964.00	\$5,965.00
7.	1	EA	Drop Spreader with 12-Volt Rear Plug, Hopper Extension and Universal 3-point mounts, as per attached specifications	\$6,637.00	\$6,638.00
8.	1	EA	52" Snow Blower with Chute Actuator and 12-Volt Switch / Plug, as per attached Specifications	\$5,469.00	\$5,470.00

TOTAL LINE ITEM PRICE \$1,073,349.00

1,073,343

PURSUANT TO N.J.A.C. 19:9-2.2 (a)(3), Addenda will be distributed and posted on the Authority's website at least three days prior to the bid opening.

NEW JERSEY TURNPIKE AUTHORITY

Very truly yours,
Dale Barnfield, Director
Procurement and Materials Management

Storr Tractor Company

Name of Company

Authorized Signature of Bidder